
Irca case

l'ull Title of the Project : Div n of 6.4022 ha. of forest land along WJC main

bran
RD
reI dling of pacca structure in Tehsil Karnal, under

Div ion and Distt. Karnal.

h for providing concrete side line with paver in reach

96000-126415 L/side including reconstruction I

LIST SERIAL NUMBEIR: 18 ,,

..SCI]EME F'OR MPBNSATORY AFFCIRESTATION''

Details of degraded forest land
Division and District SonePat.

n forest land where C.A. is to be carried out.

Tehsil Gohana & Range Gohana

CA site Name : Irrigation DcPa ent land to Transfer in Siw

Longitude 760 35'50.20"8 Lbtitude
760 35145.12"E Latitude

760 35' 45.36-E Latitude

760 3 5'50. I 3"E Latitude

Area to be afforesed :-
e) Whether the site selected f Compensatory Aftbrestation is a land bank (Yes or No) :

t) If the CA site is other
in District SonePat.

No
the land bank, reasons be given :- -fhere is not land bank

ln case ofnon- forest area

the adjoining forest bound
tified for CA, then what is the distance.of CA site from

File No.: FP/HzuIRRIG/41
Date of Pronosal : 07-08-2019

t2019

ndulating/Plain : Plain
Steep/Medium/Gentle : Gentle

Rate per plants

Rs.359,10/- r plant

Rs. 115.351-

Rs. 41.89/- per Plant

Rs. 15,58/''
Rs. 15,58/- +I

Rs. 15.58/- Iant
Rs. 15.58/-
Rs. 15.58/-
Rs. 15.58/- per plant

ana Mall villagc.
29015'45.05',N
29015'44.42"N
2g{t15'41.98"N
29015'43.34'N

k).
ii)

Soil type :

Topography :

iii) Whether the area i

Plantation Model:-
Copy of the aPProved

bedring any root stock of vegetation: No

Compensatory Afforestation Scheme/Model showing

c0mponent - wise PhYsical a.nd inancial break uP to as under :-

l. Schedule of Plantation P ramme:-

(a) Hill
(b) Slol

Details of year-wise break
The plantation cost rs

wage rate of'326-82l- Per dail under:-

p of requirements of funds is as under:-:
culated-for tall plants norrns at 4m x 2/zm spacing at the

lst year cost ol'aflbrestati
vear malntenance

3to year maintenance

malntenance
maintenance
malntenance

7t'' vear maintenance

Rs. 15.58i-_!qdqLt



Area to be Diverted : 1.12 Ha.

No. of trees to be felled : 0

Plants to be damaged -- 0

Plants planted under nonnal CA ; I I

Additional CA in lieu of plants to be maged (Double the plants to be damaged) : 0

Rate

Rs. 15.58/- per plant

Rs, 15.58/- per plant

15,58/- per plantRs.

ljYo on the total

lrca case

l-otal Amount
(Rs.)

402192

129192

46917

r7 445

L7445

L7445

t7445

L7445

L7445

17445

3436t6
t044032
104403

I r 48435

DESCRIPTI

Compensatory Afforestation

(3) 3rd year nraintenance

(4) 4th year maintenance n20
(5) 5th year maintenance

(6) 6th year maintenance

(7) 7th year maintenance

(8) 8th year maintenance

laneous Charges

Afforestation cha

( 1 0) lOth year maintenance

(l I ) Barbed wire f'encing cha

Total charges
S upervi sorv/ Overhead/Mi sce

char

Rs, 359.10/- per plant

Rs. 15.58/- per plant 0

Rs. 15.58/- per plant 0

76700

Rs. 4l .89/- per plant 
i

nr-f SS?- p., t,* t

0

0

0

0

0

( 1 ) 1 '' year cost of afforestati Rs. 359.l0/- per plant

(2) 2"" year maintenance Rs. I I 5.351- per planl

Rs. 15.58/- per plant

Rs. 15.58/- per plant

Rs. 15.58/- per plant

(9) gth year maintenance

( 1 0) lOth year maintenance

(l l) Barbed wire fenci = 4.48 RKM
Total Charge
S uperv i sory/ Overhead/Mi sce

Sub Total (A) CA Charges

44!r!glel qe-rel!4ler
( I ) l '' year cost of allbrestati

tZl Z 
d y-ear'"ai"t."a"ce

t:) 19 y"=r T3'n19!9M _
(4) 4th year maintenance

Rs. I I 5.351- per plant

Rs, 4l .89/- per plant

Rs. 15.58/- oer plant

Rs. 15.58/- per plant(5) 5th year maintenance
(6) 6th year maintenance Rs. 15.58/- per plant

(7) 7th year maintenance Rs. 15.58/- per plant
(8) 8th year maintenance Rs. 15.58/-
(9) 9th year maintenance

: O.O RKM

Sub l'otal (B) AdditionalC

laneous Charses the total C.A



i tcl
I

I

Penal CA- _-,:
(l) 1"'yea esrat Rs. 359. l0/- ner nlan

lrca cas

tl
(2) 2"o year maintenance lo Rs. I 1 5,351- per olant [- -o

F- --j0
l0

0

__ __ tl
0

0

0
(.1

0

_ __0
0

--_- 
0

- 
34$
3445

0.0(

(J) Jrd year maintenance

-

(4) 4th year maintenance
0 Rs. 4l .89/- per planr

l0 1!.18/_rg'_r!q1 _
15.58/- per planl

Rs

Rs
(5) 5th year n'taintenance 0
O) Oth year maintenance 0 Rs. 15.58/- per plant

(D)

\! ) !:!_! _ear mainrenance

!! )_!4y_.gt ry' "1e" "" 99_--
-(2 2tLy_:gr m ai ntenance

(l 0) ] 0t! year 
'.truini",*il"" 

-
(l I) Barbecl wire fincinq Chi,
'l'otal Charges
S G i"l ;'y i o "-, ne aot ri,r i s ce

Sub I'ota! (C) CA Chargescut.hr.ffi

0

0

l0
- I _.- _-, _

9: o__q_n.{M _
aneous Charges

t

!e1q9e
1

I

lb'Z; irie t"t"t d.A' 1

nhq"co I

_.-_--_1
I

-_L

g0'l" of rn" ror"l -A -lSoil and Moisture Conservatio
Sub total (D)

(E)

(F-)

(c)

Safety Zone
Additional Charges 0.0
|:rltela_l(q __
Net preserrt value of l'oiest la to b. ,liu"tt.d [r. risToo-o^ p., na I -0'j

2. Technical details:-
T'echnical details of Comp<

a) General Details

b) Spacing

c) Species

d) Plantation Metho<

e) Soil and Moisture

1) Protection (Fencir

g) Proposed Monitor

h) Any other infbrmr

(H) | l-elling charges :0 tree 0 m3

tl)_l tllg1lqion damage charges : C

q \{N D TO-',rA t. (A+B+C+DiE+
!!11 --_ L

LG_]rt1_I)Jg b._qg

nsatory Afforestatir

: Plantation wi

:4x2/z meter

: Shisham, Nee

:Tall Plantatio

Conservation Wor

g. Watch man. Peo

ng Mechanism : I

tion:-

0

qro(

__ r!?2e

ln Scheme are as fbllows:-
I be done with 3 strand barbed

m, Jamun/Jamoya etc.

wl

ks : Ycs

ple's Participation etc, ): Fencing

SC

JU

30
l

9i)
00

00

2965

re



Full Title of the Project Diversir
Branch
RD 9I

Recons
Karnal r

FP/HRYI

07.08.2
File No. :-
Date of Proposal :-

CHECK LI

.,SCI+ES#E FOR COI

Name of the ForesUReach to be divr

n of 6.4022 Ha. of Forest Land along WJC Mair
br Providing Goncrete Side lining with paver in reacl
000-126415 of WJC Main Branch including
ruction/Remodeling of pucca structure in Tehsi
nder Forest Division & Distt. Karnal.

lRf G/41538t20',t9.
t19

T SERIAL NUMBER: 18

SSATffiY AFFORESTATION"

Diversion of 6.4022 Ha. of Forest Land along WJC

Main Branch for Providing Concrete Side lining with

paver in reach RD 96000-126415 of WJC Main

Branch including Reconstruction/ Remodeling ol

pucca structure in Tehsil Karnal under Forest

Division & Distt. Karnal.

Urlana'Kalan: 1"t Site ,atitude tltude
9',21',55.31',N '41'19.11"E
9',21',50.59"N 76"41 '1 8.1 1 "E
9"21'56.53'N 76"41'19.66"E
9',21',58.04'N

Urlana Kalan: 2no Site g'21'1.23',N 76041',5.09',E
g',20'58.25',N 41'5.49"E
9'20'57.96"N 41',5.56'E
9u20'55.41',N 41',7.47"E

Urlana Kalan: 3'o Site 9u20',21.18'N 40'37.11"E
g'20'20.17"N 40'43.52"E
9"20'19.19'N 40'35.56',E
gu20'15.28'N 40'41.89"E

Seenk CA Site atitude L
9"19',2.42"N 76"40'9.32"E
9u19',2.31',N 40'11.56"E
g'19'56.77',N 40'9.89"E
g',18'56.63',N 76u40',12.84"E

Forest Area = 6.4022 Hect.

rin
ch
ng
sil



Division .-

Tehsil:-

1.

Details of degraded non-forest land

Panipat District :

lsrana Range :

ii) ToPograPhY

iii) Whether the

ere C,A. is to be carried out'

Panipat

PaniPat

Compensatory Afforestation is a Land bank (Yes or

a' tti\llindulasrrg'rPlaisr: Ptaiq

. Slope:-Steep/Medium/Gentle: Gentle

is bearing any root stock of vegetation:- No

C.A. Site name : lrrigation nt land to transfer in Urlana Kalan and Seenk.

C.A. Site name/ComPt'
Area to be Afforested :-

No. : H43Q1l

Whether the site selected

No): Yes

If the CA site is other the land bank, reasons be given:-

In case ofnon-forest area identified for CA, then what is the distance of CA

site from the adjoining boundary :-

i) Soil type: Good

a)

b)

Plantation Model:-

Copy of the aPProved Afforestation Scheme/M odel showing comPonent

wise physical and financial break up as under:

on

Detail of Year wise break-u

The plantation cost is calculated for

of requirements of funds is as under:-

all Plants norms at 4m x 2Y.m spacing at the wage rate of

Rs. 347.08/- per day as under:-(incl with 10% per year future maintenance cost Norms)

Rate per Plant

Rs. 395/- Per Plant1't Year cost of

Rs. 138f Per Plant

Rs. 55/- Per Plant3'o Year maintenance

Rs.22l- Per Plant4tn Year maintenance

Rs. 24l- Per Plant5h Year maintenance

Year maintenance

Rs.27l- Per Plant

Rs. 28/- Per PlantYear maintenance

Rs. 30f Per PlantYear maintenance

Rs. 32f Per PlantYear maintenance



Area to be Diverted

No. of Trees to be felled

No. of Plants to be damaged : 3000

Area to be planted under normal CA :

Plants to be Planted under normal CA :

Additional C.A. in lieu of plants to be ed

(Double the plants to be damaged): 3 No.

Nil

. )ha.

6402 (6.4 ha. @ 1000 Plants Per ha.)

in Addl. CA Scheme out of 6000 plants)

. (2843 plant @ 1000 Plants Per ha.)

(2843 plants planted in Panipat Divisi

Area to planted under Addl. CA:2.84

Planted to be planted under Penal CA :

Total No. oi plants to be Planted (C +Addl.CA+Penal CA) : 9245 No.

Total Area to be Planted (CA+Add

per ha.)

CA+Penal CA) : 36.98 RKM (9.24 ha.@,1000 plants

883476

3521 r0

140844

I 53648

166452

172854

179256

r92060
204864

1964133.6

6,93 8,488

693,849

7,632,336

| 122985

392334

The yearly expenditure of 9245 Tall Plants and maintenance given below:-

Detail of Year Wise Planta

Compensatory Afforesatation

Rs. 395 Per PlantIst Year cost of afforestation
Rs. 138 Per PlantIInd Year Maintenance
Rs. 55 Per PlantIllrd. Year Maintenance
Rs. 22 Per PlantIVth.Year Maintenance

VIth Year Maintenance
Rs. 27 Per PlantVIIth Year Maintenance

VIIIth Year Maintenance
Rs. 30 Per PlantIXth Year Maintenance
Rs. 32 Per PlantXth Year Maintenance

Rs. 76700f Per RKM
Berbed wire fencing charges

I0%o on the CA Charges

Total (A) CA Charges

Additional Compensatory A
Rs. 395 Per PlantIst Year cost ofafforestation
Rs. 138 Per PlantIInd Year Maintenance

Rs. 55 Per PlantIIIrd. Year Maintenance

tation Charges

r 56365



Rs. 24 Per Plant

Rs. 26 Per PlantVIth Year Maintenance

Rs. 27 Per PlantVIIth Year Maintenance

Rs. 28 Per PlantVIIIth Year Maintenance

Rs. 30 Per PlantIXth Year Maintenance

Rs.32 Per PlantXth Year Maintenance

Rs. 76700/- Per RKM

Berbed wire fencing charges

tO%o on the CA ChargesSupervisory/Overhead/Mi scella

Catchment Area Treatment

30Yo of the Total CASoil and Moisture Conservation

Additional other Cha

Net Present Value of Forest Land
diverted
Penalty for violation as per provisi
MoEFCC Letter No. ll-4212014-
with interest. ---Nil--

Rs. 1200/- per m3

to be deposited in CAMPA FundGrand Total (A+B+C+D+E+F

IVth.Year Maintenance Rs. 22 Per Plant

Total Charges

Total (B) Addl. Charges

Spacing:-

Species:-

Plantation method :- Tall Pl tion

79604

90976

62546

68232

73918

76761

85290

812232.4

3.08 l ,243

308, I 24

3,389,368

779,052

19,769,208

Technical details:-

Technical details of Afforestation Scheme are as follows:-

a) General Detail :- Com Afforestation will carried out along With,

lrrigation Department la in Urlana Kalan & Seenk.

(Yet to be transferred to F t Department and Non-PF land.)

b)

c)

d)

e)

4x4mtr

Neem

Part

Shisham, Jamun/Jamoa etc.

Soil and Moisture Conservati n Works :- Attached CA Scheme



0 Protection (Fencing, Watch
g) Proposed Monitoring Mechani

RFO,DCF,CF&DCF(M&E)

h ) Any other information :-

Place:-Panipat

Note :-CF (T) should countersign this
hectare.

People's, Participation etc) :-
- Checking of Flantation work will

C.A. scheme if area to be

PanipatFAlr}tn
tflfictbst,

is more than 5



Full Title of the project 
: of 6.4022 Hectare of Forest land along WJC

Main nch for Providing Concrete Side Lining with
reach RD 90000 -126415 of WJC Main Branch

Reconstruction / Remodeling of pucca
in Tehsil Karnal under Forest Division, Distt.

paver

Karnal (Haryana).

File No. :

Date of Proposal :

Gt41538t2019

ER

..SCHEME FOR CO PENSATORY AF FORESTATION''

Name of the ForesUReach to be :Diversion of G.4022 Hectare of Forest land

along WJC Main branch for providing Concrete
Side Lining with paver in reach RD 96000_

126415 of WJC Main Branch including

Reconstruction / Remodeling of pucca

structure in Tehsil Karnal under Forest

Division, Distt. Karnal, (Haryana).
Forest Area Karnal Division = 6.4022
Details of degraded forest
Division :- Karnal

Tehsil:- Assandh

land where C.A. is to be carried out.

C.A. Site name : R.F. Bassi

Area to be Afforested C.A & Add CA .- 6.18 hect.
a) Whether the site for Compensatory Afforestation is a Land bank (yes or

No):- No, the site

bank.

for compensatory Afforestation is not a land

Inc

F

:- Karnal

- Assandh



b) lf the CA site is other the land bank, reasons be given:-There is no land

Plantation will be carried out inavailable in the la bank in Karnal.

Reserve Forest area.

c) In case of non-forest identified for CA, then what is the distance of CA site
from the adjoining boundary :-:- C.A. will be carried out in reserve forest
land.

i)

ii)

Soiltype:

Topography Hilly/Undulating/Ptain: plain

Slope:-SteepiMedium/Genile: Genile

is bearing any root stock of vegetation:- Noiii) Whether the

Plantation Model:-

Copy of the approved Afforestation Scheme/Model showing component
wise physical and financial break up is as under:

ule

Detail of year wise break-up requirements of funds is as under:-
The plantation cost is calculated for T ll Plants norms at 4m x 2/zm spacing at the wage rate of
Rs. 326.82l- per day as under:-(i with 1Oo/o par year future maintenance cost Norms).

1" Year cost of

Year maintenance Rs. 138/- Per Plant

4'n Year maintenance Rs.22l- Per Plant

5'n Year maintenance

Rs.27l- Per Plant

Rs. 304 Per Plant

10'n Year maintenance Rs. 321 Per Plant



Area to be Diverted :- 6.4022

No. of trees to be felled :- 70g

Plants to be damaged.- 3000

Plants to be planted (Ten time of the

Area to be Planted for Balance Additi

[/inimum Plants to be planted for Bal

'to be felled):- NA

CA= 2.37 hec (2037 T.p)

Additional CA .2037

Sr.
No.

DESCRIP'I roN RATE TOTAL
AMOUNT

(Rs.)A Additional Compensatory
Afforestation Gharges

No. of
Plants

(1 ) 1"' Year cost of affores ation 2037
Plants

Rs. 395f Per Plant 80461 s
(2) 2nd Year maintenance Rs. 138/- Per Ptant 281 106(3) 3'd Year maintenance Rs. 55/- Per Plant 112035
(4) 4th Year maintenance Rs. 221- Per Plant 44814
(5) Sth Year maintenance Rs. 24l- Per Plant 48888
(6) 6tn Year maintenance Rs. 26/- Per Plant 52962
(7) 7th Year maintenance Rs.27l- Per Plant 54999
(8) 8th Year maintenance Rs. 281 Per Plant 57036
(9) 9th Year maintenance Rs. 30/- Per Plant 61110
(10) 10'n Year maintenance Rs 32f Per Plant 651 84
(11) Barbed wire fencing ch; ge=8.148 RKM Rs. 76700/-Per RKM 624952
Total CA Charges 2207701
Supervisory / Overhead / Mir
Charges

oellaneous 10o/o on the CA charges 220770

Sub Total (A) Total C.A. Ch uges 2428471
B Penal C.A. NA
c Gatchment Area Treatmeni

Soil and l/oisture Conservat >n charges 30% of the Total CA 728541
Sub Total (C) 728541

D Safety Zone NA
E Additional Charges

Demarcation of encroachme t Charges 0

Sub Total (E)
F Net Present Value of Forest I and to be diverted Rs. 887000/- per ha. 0
G Felling charges Rs.1200 /- per m' 0
H Plantation damage charges Not app Rs. 236/- per plant 0

Grand Total (A+B+C+D+E+f+G+H+|) to be deposited in GAMpA Fund 3157012

Are

Min



2. Technical dotails:-

Technical details of

General Detail:-

R.F. Bassi

Spacing:- 4x4mtr

Species :- Neem & Shisham,

Plantation method :- Tall

Soil and Moisture Conservati

Protection (Fencing, Watch

Proposed Monitoring Mechani

RFO, DCF, CF & DCF (M&E)

Any other information :-

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

0

s)

h)

Place:- Karnal.

SE-:- CF (T) should counter
hectare.

Afforestation Scheme are as

Atforestation will carried out

un/Jamoa etc.

, People's, Participation etc) :- F

: - Checking of Plantation work

this C.A. scheme if area to be

with,

be done Py

IhRNrnL

is npre than 5


